

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3936/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2011 in WPCRL No.1085/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AMIT BHANDARI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

with

TP(C) No. 1115 of 2012

(with office report)

TP(Crl.) No. 311 of 2012)

(with appln. for stay and permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

Date: 30/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yatinder Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Satya Siddiquie, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Ms. D.S.Mahra, Adv.
Mr. S.K.Mishra, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

MS. Geeta Luthraa, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri ,Adv
Mr. Rohit Sharma, adv.
Mr.Sagar SInghal, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Chopra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner Amit Bhandari, the husband and Smt. Deeksha his wife are both ready and willing to explore the

-2-

possibility of an amicable settlement of all the outstanding disputes between them with the help of the Mediation Centre in the Supreme Court. We, accordingly, refer the parties to Mediation Centre in the Supreme Court. The parties shall appear before the Centre on 02.02.2013 at 10.30 a.m. The Mediation Centre shall arrange two experienced mediators to have their dispute reconcile and arrive at an amicable settlement. The report received by the Mediation Centre as to the progress made by it be sent to the Registry expeditiously but

not later than four weeks from the date the proceedings conclude.

Post on 03.04.2013 along with SLP(Crl.) No. 3509 of 2012
and SLP(Crl.) No. D 3427 of 2013.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

| |