

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3936/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/03/2011 in WPCRL No.1085/2010, of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AMIT BHANDARI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report))

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1115 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 1416-1417 of 2013

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and exem from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and exem. from filing O.T. and permission to file addl documents
and permission to appear and argue in person and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 311 of 2012

(With appln. for stay and permission to appear and argue in person and
office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3509 of 2012

(With appln. for modification of court's order and permission to appear and
argue in person and office report)

Date: 05/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Chahar, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Satya Sidiqi, Adv.
 Ms.D.S.Mahra, Adv.
 Mr. S.K.Mishra, Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.
 Mr. S.Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr.Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Chopra, Adv.
Mr.Angad Sandhu, Adv.
Mrs. Priya Puri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A failure report has been received from the Mediation
Centre. The petitioner-husband who appears in person and Ms. Geeta
Luthra, learned senior counsel for the respondent-wife submit that
since an amicable settlement has not emerged and the matters to be
heard on merits, list these matters for final disposal on a non-

miscellaneous day.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khera)
| | Court Master

| |